.

÷

LAW OFFICES P CANELIAS

| RECORDATION | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| θy, 03-01) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | ITS ONLY | | | |
| | | | | |
| Tab settings 🔶 🌪 👻 🔍 🔍 | | | | |
| | Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | |
| I. Name of conveying party(ies): John C.K. Sham | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | |
| Pentalpha Hong Kong Limited | Name: <u>GT Investments (BVI) Limited</u> Address: TrustNet Chambers, P.O. Box 3444 | | | |
| Kin Teck Industrial Building | | | | |
| 26 Wong Chuk Hang Road, Aberdeen, Hong Kong | Addiess. 11000 (0100000000000000000000000000000 | | | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | ······································ | | | |
| 🛛 Assignment 🗖 Merger | | | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Road Town State/Prov.: Tortola | | | |
| □ Other | , = ====== | | | |
| Execution Date: September 13, 2007 | Country: British Virgin Isles ZIP: | | | |
| | — Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ⊠ No | | | |
| | | | | |
| Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): | | | | |
| f this document is being filed together with a new applicatio | n, the execution date of the application is: | | | |
| • • • | | | | |
| Patent Application No. Filing date | B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| Patent Application No. Filing date | | | | |
| Patent Application No.Filing date10/757,006January 14, 2004 | | | | |
| Patent Application No.Filing date10/757,006January 14, 2004 | | | | |
| Patent Application No. Filing date 10/757,006 January 14, 2004 11/169,873 June 29, 2005 | | | | |
| Patent Application No. Filing date 10/757,006 January 14, 2004 11/169,873 June 29, 2005 | B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| Patent Application No. Filing date 10/757,006 January 14, 2004 11/169,873 June 29, 2005 11/489,973 July 20, 2006 | B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| Patent Application No. Filing date 10/757,006 January 14, 2004 11/169,873 June 29, 2005 11/489,973 July 20, 2006 Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | B. Patent No.(s) rs Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 | | | |
| Patent Application No. Filing date 10/757,006 January 14, 2004 11/169,873 June 29, 2005 11/489,973 July 20, 2006 Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter S. Canelias | B. Patent No.(s) TS Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00 | | | |
| Patent Application No. Filing date 10/757,006 January 14, 2004 11/169,873 June 29, 2005 11/489,973 July 20, 2006 Additional numbe Additional numbe Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter S. Canelias Registration No. 40,547 | B. Patent No.(s) rs Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be | | | |
| Patent Application No. Filing date 10/757,006 January 14, 2004 11/169,873 June 29, 2005 11/489,973 July 20, 2006 Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter S. Canelias Registration No. 40,547 Address: Law Offices of Peter S. Canelias | B. Patent No.(s) rs Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account | | | |
| Patent Application No. Filing date 10/757,006 January 14, 2004 11/169,873 June 29, 2005 11/489,973 July 20, 2006 Additional numbe Additional numbe Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter S. Canelias Registration No. 40,547 | B. Patent No.(s) rs Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Xuthorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| Patent Application No. Filing date 10/757,006 January 14, 2004 11/169,873 June 29, 2005 11/489,973 July 20, 2006 Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter S. Canelias Registration No. 40,547 Address: Law Offices of Peter S. Canelias | B. Patent No.(s) rs Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account | | | |
| Patent Application No. Filing date 10/757,006 January 14, 2004 11/169,873 June 29, 2005 11/489,973 July 20, 2006 Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter S. Canelias Registration No. 40,547 Address: Law Offices of Peter S. Canelias | B. Patent No.(s) rs Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Xuthorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| Patent Application No. Filing date 10/757,006 January 14, 2004 11/169,873 June 29, 2005 11/1489,973 July 20, 2006 Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter S. Canelias Registration No. 40,547 Address: Law Offices of Peter S. Canelias 420 Lexington Avenue, Suite 2148 | B. Patent No.(s) rs Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Xuthorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: | | | |
| Patent Application No. Filing date 10/757,006 January 14, 2004 11/169,873 June 29, 2005 11/1489,973 July 20, 2006 Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter S. Canelias Registration No. 40,547 Address: Law Offices of Peter S. Canelias 420 Lexington Avenue, Suite 2148 | B. Patent No.(s) rs Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00 3 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 3 ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 501422 501422 | | | |
| Patent Application No. Filing date 10/757,006 January 14, 2004 11/169,873 June 29, 2005 11/489,973 July 20, 2006 Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter S. Canelias Registration No. 40,547 Address: Law Offices of Peter S. Canelias 420 Lexington Avenue, Suite 2148 City: New York Cuntry: USA ZIP: 10170 Do to the state of the state | B. Patent No.(s) rs Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):S 120.00 1 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 3 Xuthorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 501422 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | |
| Patent Application No. Filing date 10/757,006 January 14, 2004 11/169,873 June 29, 2005 11/489,973 July 20, 2006 Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter S. Canelias Registration No. 40,547 Address: Law Offices of Peter S. Canelias 420 Lexington Avenue, Suite 2148 City: New York Cuntry: USA ZIP: 10170 Do to the state of the state | B. Patent No.(s) rs Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):S 120.00 1 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 3 Xuthorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 501422 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | |
| Patent Application No. Filing date 10/757,006 January 14, 2004 11/169,873 June 29, 2005 11/489,973 July 20, 2006 Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter S. Canelias Registration No. 40,547 Address: Law Offices of Peter S. Canelias 420 Lexington Avenue, Suite 2148 | B. Patent No.(s) rs Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | | | |
| Patent Application No. Filing date 10/757,006 January 14, 2004 11/169,873 June 29, 2005 11/489,973 July 20, 2006 Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter S. Canelias Registration No. 40,547 Address: Law Offices of Peter S. Canelias 420 Lexington Avenue, Suite 2148 | B. Patent No.(s) rs Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00 3 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 3 ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 501422 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | |

700342788

REEL: 019847 FRAME: 0050

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Assignor:

Name: John C.K. Sham

Principal Place of Business:

Pentalpha Hong Kong Limited Kin Teck Industrial Building 26 Wong Chuk Hang Road Aberdeen, Hong Kong

Assignce:

Name: GT Investments (BVI) Limited

Principal Place of Business:

TrustNet Chambers, P.O. Box 3444 Road Town, Tortola British Virgin Islands

WHEREAS, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the United States Patents and Patent Applications ("Patents") identified in the attached Exhibit A (incorporated herein by reference in its entirety), and;

WHEREAS, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the good and valuable consideration received, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents, and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, including the right to obtain past damages, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

| Executed this _ | _13+h_ | _day of | September | , in the year | · 2 ₁ 007 | |
|-----------------|--------|---------|-----------|---------------|----------------------|---|
| • | | | / | | ~ | > |
| | | | | | \sim | |
| | | | - | | <u> </u> | |
| | | | Jo | hn C.K. Shar | | |
| | | | | Ne and | | |

PATENT REEL: 019847 FRAME: 0051

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Application Serial Nos.:

10/757,006 Valve Assembly

11/169,873 Mobile Communication Device with Environmental Sensors

11/489,973 Remote Body Temperature Monitoring Device